07/17/2007 01 FC:8021 Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

07-18-2007



103428058

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Attorney Docket No. 133208 -
Please record the attached o	riginal document or copy thereof.
1. A. Name of conveying parties: 1) Yuji KIYOHARA 2) Yoshihiko HIBINO 3) Hiroaki SUZUKI 4) Kentaro USHIYAMA 5) Hideki MATSUO 6) Koichi IIJIMA 7) Tomohiro KUDO 8) Osamu TATEBE 9) Yuetsu KODAMA 10) Kazuyuki SHUDO B. Additional names of conveying parties attached?	 A. Name and address of receiving parties: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI 467-8561 JAPAN XING INC. 18-1, SHIOIRI-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI 467-0851 JAPAN
Yes No	B. Additional names & addresses attached? ☐Yes ☑ No
4. A This document is being filed together with a new app	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
C. Title of Application: <u>INFORMATION DELIVE</u>	attached?
TRANSFER PROGRAM, DELIVERY PROGRAM, A	AND THE LIKE
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 194736)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bettef, the foregoing info the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Date: July 11, 2007
Linda M. Saltiel Registration No. 51,122	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 019591 FRAME: 0433

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yuji KIYOHA	RA	(6)	Koichi IIJIMA			
		(2)	Yoshihiko Hl	BINO	の.	Tomohiro KUDO			
(1-8)	Insert	(3)	Hiroaki SUZ	UKI	(8) .	Osamu TATEBE			
	Name(s) of inve ntor(s)	(4)	Kentaro USI	HIYAMA	(9)	Yuetsu KODAMA			
		(5)	Hideki MATS	SUO	(10)	Kazuyuki SHUDO			
			In considerate each of the under over to	on of the sum of one d alghed, the undersigns	loker (\$1.00) ad agree(s) to	and other good and valuable considerations pa assign, and hereby does assign, transfer an	nici to di aest		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee			(1) BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA (11) XING INC.					
(10)	. •		(i) 15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 467-8561 Japan (ii) 18-1, Shioiri-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 467-0851 Japan						
			(hereinefter design	eled as the Assignee)	the entire rig	ht, title and interest for the United States of Am	erica		
		~	es defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the Invention, and in all applications for patent inc provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and rejeaue application. Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the in						
(11)	insert identification of invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	INFORMATION	N DELIVERY SYS	TEM, DEL	IVERY REQUEST PROGRAM,			
		•				GRAM, AND THE LIKE			
			(Altorney Docket	No. <u>133208</u>	B				
(4 0 7)	T		for which the under	exe (even) and bangler	cuted an appl	ication for patent in the United States of Americ	a		
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on		······································				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Se	erfal Number					
	filed applications 1) The undersigned	agred	s(s) to execute all p	papers necessary in c	onnection will	h any application and any continuing, division	el or		
reissue : applicati	applications for the fr ons and patents as th	rventic e Assi	n, and any patent(s gnees may deem no	 issuing thereon, and accessary. 	l aiso to exec	cute separate assignments in connection with	such		
any appi	The undersigned ication or continuation	agree or div	k(s) to execute all probable thereof, or all probable thereof, or all probable thereof.	apers necessary in cor patent or reissue appl	ication based	any interference which may be declared conce thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with	ming		
Assigne	in every way possibleThe undersigned	ie in ol Lagree	xtaining evidence an (e) to execute all po	id going forward with at apers and documents	uch interferen and perform :	ce. any ect which may be necessary in connection			
cialms o	r provisions of the Inte	≆matio	nal Convention for F	Protection of Industrial [tie to Wheden ^C	nliar agreements.			
reexamir	nation a grant of a vali 5) The undersigned	ld Unit hereb	ed States patent to t y authorize(s) and n	the Assignee. equest(s) the Commiss	loner of Pate	ints to issue any and all I atters Patents of the L	nifed		
States re	sulting from said app	licatio	n(s) to the said Assi	ignes, as Assignee of I	the entire inte	rest, and hereby covenants that he has (they hed, and will not execute, any agreements in co	ave)		
herewith						o insert on this assignment any further identific			
which madocumer	ay de necessary or d	esirabi	e in order to comply	with the rules of the t	United States	Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of	fihis		
	In witness whereof,	execu	ited by the underst	gned on the date(s) o	pposite the	indersigned name(s).			
Da	Tuly.	2	7005	Name of Inventor	Yuji	Kiyuhara (SE	AL)		
Đe	te June	2.5	2007	Name of Inventor	YUI KIYOH	KAL (SE	AL)		
Da	July	9,	2007	Name of Inventor	Yoshiniko i) タック Hiroaki SU	caki Suzuki (SE	AL)		
Di	nto July	9	7007	Name of Inventor	Kentero Us	sto Uhijania ise	EAL)		

PATENT REEL: 019591 FRAME: 0434

Date	July 9. 2007	Name of Inventor	Thicki Mateur Hideki MATSUO	(SEAL)
Date	June 28, 2007	Name of Inventor _	Koichi Ijima Kololi Ilijima	(SEAL)
Date	July 4, 2007	Name of Inventor _	Tombio Lectolo Tomohiro KUDO	_ (SEAL)
Date	July 5, 2007	Name of Inventor	Osamu Jatelle	_ (SEAL)
Date	July, 4, 2007	_ Name of Inventor	Yuetsu KODAMA	_ (SEAL)
Date	July 8, 2007	_ Name of Inventor	Kazuyuki Shudo	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 019591 FRAME: 0435

RECORDED: 07/11/2007